
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCEAND SECURITY COMMAND

FREEDOM OF INFORMATIONIPRIVACY OFFICE
FORT GEORGE G. MEAOE. MARYLAND 20755-5995

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF:

December 4,2001

Freedom of Information!
Privacy Office

I '

Mr. John Young
CRYPTOME
251 West 89th Street
Suite 6E
New York, New York 10024

Dear Mr. Young:

References:

a. Your Freedom oflnformation Act (FOIA) request of March 29,2001, for records
concerning Somalia Intelligence Services, ZF 400104 W. Your request was received in this office
on April 18, 2001.

b. Our letter of April 20, 2001, informing you that additional time was needed to review the
records and we were unable to comply to the 20-day statutory time limit in processing your
request.

We have conducted checks of the automated Defense Clearance and Investigations Index and
a search of the Investigative Records Repository to determine the existence of Arn1Yintelligence
investigative records responsive to your request.

We have located the enclosed records pertaining to Somalia Intelligence Services,
ZF400104W. We have completed a mandatory declassification review in accordance with
Executive Order 12958. As a result of this review, it has been determined that the Army-
originated information no longer warrants security classification protection and is partially
releasable to you. The records are enclosed for your use. Fees for processing this request are
waived.

Since the release of the information deleted from the records would result in an unwarranted
invasion of the privacy right of the individuals concerned, this information is exempt from the
public disclosure provisions of the FOIA per Title 5 U.S. Code 552 (b)(7)(C).
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In addition, since the release of the information would reveal the identity of confidential
sources, it is exempt from public disclosure pursuant to Title 5 U.S. Code 552 (b)(7)(D) of the
FOIA. The significant and legitimate governmental purpose to be served by withholding is that a
viable and effective intelligence investigative capability is dependent upon protection of
confidential sources.

The withholding of information by this office is a partial denial of your request. This denial is
made on behalf of Brigadier General Keith B. Alexander, the Commanding General, U.S. Army
Intelligence and Security Command, who is the Initial Denial Authority for Army intelligence
investigative and security records under the FOIA. You may appeal this decision to the
Secretary of the Army. If you wish to file an appeal, you should forward it to this office. Your
appeal must be postmarked no later than 60 calendar days from the date of this letter. After the
60 day period, the case may be considered closed; however, such closure does not preclude you
filing litigation in the courts.

Weare continuing to process your request for records regarding other titles and will respond
to you by separate correspondence when our action is complete.

If you have any questions concerning this action, feel free to contact Mrs. Reilly at (301) 677-
4742. Please refer case 849F-OI.

Sincerely,

Russell A. Nichols
Chief: Freedom of Information!

Privacy Office

Enclosure
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SUBJECT: SAEDA
Mogadishu, Somalia
30 August - 5 September 1982 (U)

Control Symbol: SO 82-333-04
Date: 10 January 1983

12 November 1982 ~ -- -- ---'-las-13, QAS, Product
Assurance Directorate, ~w Cumberland Army Dep~ New Cumberland, PA (5).

~ The records of the Defense Index of Investigations (DCII) were
exami!l concerning l ' ~andC= , :]and revealed no deroga-
tory(~ormation and no record, respectivelY.

1111_ On 12 and 14 October 1982, the civilian personnel records con-
cerningL ~ were examined and local agency checks were conducted
and revealed no derogatory information ( 6 & 7 )•

•• 5 g~~Rt~C6t6~S!F!ED
B'" C"~·' ','-. ",:~ "' "-"...( Uti ~,~c,C.:;;,.~ [;fj j-·uliPO
AUTH PARA 1-603 noD 5200.1-R

the US to the Somalian Government. On 30 August 1982, r-Jmet an
unidentified male, Somalian or Etheopian, later identified as~ ~
on the beach while taking a walk~--- J~laim, ed to be all Engltsh teacher, "
and an association ensued betwee ,TandC _ ---:J Their association ?~

last~d from 30 August to 5 Septem er 1982, at which time L ~ departed
SomaUa. During their period of association, L -:l spent quite abit of
time with L .-:J and had him over to the QASteam house on three or four
~sions. On one occasion,.z:::::- ---:J overheard a conversation between ~

and C ::J during whichC ~ described in detail his travels for e.
the US Government in the Middle East; his past assignments: and present ~
reason fo!' ""being in Somalia. C .~·.as suspicious of 'L ~"J and obtain- t:::;..
ed a photQgraph of~ =:J:ndL:JJ'in~---::i room while they were sit- a
ting on C~ _J bed (EXl:iIBIT I ).1:...- -.:;J repeatedly. asked for any mater-('\.j
ial written in English for his English class. ~;J! advised C ;2' not tg
to associate withL -71 but C- ~ disregarded his advice. On6 Septembero
1982~ after ,c-. ~. departure from Somalia,t_-J1 came_to the team house ())
and requested the film llsed to photograph him and C _ ~9.nd money to ~
get it deTelo~ed from _ Since the film contained other job related
photographs, 'L - ..:1; toldC- J'to comeback the next day, at which time
L.:J~avec--p a blank roll of exposed film, thereby retaining the
photograph of C- :J' and~ :=J~had no further contact with.c
and departed Somalia on 8 September 1982 ( 1 & 2).

~ On the dates indicated, the individuals,listed below were
interviewed concerning their knowledge of~ :Jassociation with
and provided substantially the same information as provided b~-- "~t.l-
however, did not provide any information to substantiate any in ~sc~ ~on
or:c- ~,part wherein he had discussed his travels for the US Govern-
ment in the Middle East; past assignments for the US Government; and
reason for being in Somalia. Conce~s w,as that their association was
merelY on a friendlY basis, and tha:L _ ~anted onlY the photograph
taken of him andC ,,--J and not job rela~ photographs.

06 Oc-tober 1982 -~ ,- -.JIG-IO, '¥echanic, Depot Shops Divi-
sion, Red River Army Depot, Texarkana, TX (3).

i,.

,pw.,.,.'
""~;\~~, ~
~",, __ -J,. ,
o'!""'-'-~'i

t~~

-"':3-10, QAS(Metrology), Anniston

- 2 -

08 October 1982 ~~:__ ~ _
Army Depot, Anniston, AL (4).



(li)
LJ On 3 December 1982, ~LJ' GS-ll, QAS, US Army Tank

and Automotive Command(TACOM),Warren, Ml; was interviewed concerning
his association and contact with C. -::J' during the period 30 August
through 5 September 1982. while in Mogadishu, Somalia, and any subsequent
conta.ct.C:- 3met 1; :I_'as he walked along the beach in Mogadishu,
Somalia on 30 August 1982. C-.__ ':J _ claimed to be a physics and English
teacher, and wanted to practicenis English with:~ .~invited

-,to his house for dinner, and aske'd ~ to provide him American
~books such as love stories, westerns, novels, and sex books. C ~---agreeci-tosend him some books when he returned to the US, but needed an

address. c. .---:I'said he would mailC .:J , an address at a later date and
requested C _:J-' address - which he provided. L -'J' - next met c.. - .:::;
when he came~fO the_QAS team h~use to cancel the dinner invitation on
1 September 1982. C- .:J met ~ _.::~)again on 2 September at the QASteam
hous~ at which time a j>hotograph was taken ofC :J , and:C .=1' by ~C ..J
L 3~ast met with ~ --=\ on 4 September 1982 when he took C- -:1to the
American Club for dinner. While at the American Club,I:::.--'3 asked C =:J
for $ 50.00- to which C ------::s- 'refused;::::' ---=:J~ upon departing the American
Club, had no further contact with!=-- ~and left Somalia on 5 September
1982. During their association, their conversations revolved around
general topics about Somalia; however, C -':ndid ask if Americans were
coming there soon. ~informedL. ~ that he had no knowledge of
such matters.~_~~also talked about getting a scholarship and going to
the US to study, and about a friend of his who is studying medicine in
Boston, MA.L ~ denied ever discussing his Middle East travels for the
US Government, other than telling C -=>~which Arabic speaking countries
he had visited. c- ::J .never met any other foreign nationals through

'C :iland was never asked any specific questions concerning his employ-
ment by C -, did ask when he would be returning to Somalia - to
whichC :J ~replie-d that he didn't know. No questions of a military
nature were posed by L .:J~ Other than American books,~ -=.>requested
no written material from L --.:J ~gaveL :::J)a mystery and a
western bo-ok obtained from co-workers. c-- .=:J,t received a letter from

approximately a week after his return to "the US (EXHlBlT....!..-),
requesting books. l:- z:;nhas no intentions of maintaining any type contact
wi th'C --..J .had reported his contact with C ..:::a. to the Office of
Military Coordination while in Somalia. 1::-- J !believed C ...::J t was look-
ing for someone to sponsor him to get into the US (8).<1~)

COMMENTS:C;J Based upon investigative results, there is no evidence
to substantiate ~sclosure of military information to unauthorized persons
which would adversely affect the security of the US Army, or evidence to
indicate HolS involvement. C __ -? 'lethod of approach, request for money
from L: J and interest in only non-military books/publications is not
indicative of a,HoIS operative. Recontact/maintenance of contact by

'L- :::1' is conside~d unlikely. Further investigative effort is not deemed
warran~ed or~ould ~sult in any positive value ~rom an intelligence
standpoint •.
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SAEDA
Mogadishu, Somalia
30 August - 5 September 1982 (U)

SUBJECT:



AGENT REPORT
For u •• of this form, ••• Fill JO-17(C); AR 381-130; the p•••ponent agency i. the Office of the A•• istant Chief of Staff for Intelligence.

I. NAMf Of SUlJfCT oa TITlEOf INCIDENT 2. DATESUBMJnED

MOGADISU,SOMALIA
SAEDA(DELIBERATESECURITYVIOLATION)
30 August through 5 September 1982

20 Se tember 1982
3. CONTIOl SYMaOl. Olt FILENUMIER

.•. IIEPOn Of ~S

.~:SOURCEHADNO OBJECTIONTO HIS IDENTITY'BEINGRELEASED

(/1(;) On 14S'eptember 1982, • C :J. GS-l1.;C~ __ ~
Quality ASsurance Specialist (QAS), Team chief, Foreign Military Sales,
f1;oduct Assur;;\Qce.~!:.ect()r~~e, DRSMI:-:QMJ.)LUS.Army Mis.sile .Co~and_ ~~COM), _

.Redstone Ars~al (RSA),' Al-abama 35809, was interviewed at his office,
Room 165, B~i1ding 4566, RSA,AL c'oncerning his trip to }fOgadishu, SOmalj.C}., ,...
and provided the following information: ~® -. --.--...

I--: ) During the period 29 August through 8 September J 982, Source S'::
made~trip to Mogadishu, Somalia as part of a Quality Assurance Team, ~
comprised of himself, C.__ ------=ZL ~ QAS, Supervisor, US Army Security (\J

Assistance Command, Fort Bragg, NC, (NFl);- C- .... .=J QAS, (TOW), 2
Anniston Army Depot, Anniston, AL (NFl); ~ ~~hanic (Vehicles), "
Red River Army Depot, Texarkana, TX, (NFl); andc_ -3!, QAS (Vehicles), U)

Tank and Automotive Connnand (TACOM),Warren, MI (NFl). Purpose of the trip ~~
included inventory and set-up of 24 TOWmissile equipped M-113 Armored
Personnel Carriers furnished by the US to the Somalian Government. Source
stated that on the evening of 30 August 1982, ~ 'Nent for a walk on the
beach where he met an unidentified black male whose description is as follows:

Race: Black

Age: 33-35 Years

Height:

Weight:

Build:

5'7" - 5'11"

130-140 Pounds

Very Lean

Characteristic.s:.i- Spoke poor English; always smiled when talking

Varied from very neat to slovenly; poor hygiene

-..-- .
AR 361~12 (4) (a)
Upon}I.l.'proval of

cpASSIFIED BY:
DECLASSIFYON:
ACSI, DA

7•••
(Cl. ,

"Slack; thiI1 moustache

1:~';'_---'

Dress:

Hair:

Page 1_ of __3__
6.

.c:. '1 Redstone MID, 902D MI GP

DA 1~2 341 IlEI'lACfS WOAGO FOaM 341,1 JUN "7, WHICH_Y IE USED.



AGENT REPORT
For u ••• of thi •• form, •••• Flit 3O-17(C); AR 381-130; the proponent agency is !h.,Offic. of !h. Anistont Chi.f of Stoff for Int.lligenc •.

I NAMf Of SlJaJl'O 011 TITLEOf INCtOfNT 2, DATE SUBMmEO

MOGADISHU,SOMALIA
SAEDA(DELIBERATESECURITYVIOLATION)
30 August through 5 September 1982

20 Se tember 1982
3. CONT1IOl SYM80l OR filE NUMBEIl

4, IIfl'OIfTOf f~S

3of2Page

l"Product Assurance'
classmate of f.(;; ------y--

•...• t.f" I •• _ •.•••••••

a fellow coworker, ;z: -::7
RSA, AL J!\:r;l7~7h,had'J?,eeIla

~.:.... -;- .:..'-.--/; ""."~'"" £:0,--:: ·v,,; '"

'Source stated that
Directorate, USAMICOM.

l]nidentified"~e CUM) was~l1egedly an English .teacher ~-.! had poor COMmand
of the Englia4t~~e .• ,Are1ationship en&uerlc-betweenL:.. ....J llld UM-:for,"
,the-liurationo{~ n---~2J stay in Soaalta wlQ..dr ~on 5 September 1~2;.
c -- .-:];met '·Ull. ~n 31 Au.JU$t 1982,}fhenc.. .:; "'~'<Wf~to~,tJ.le1r~lIU.,r"e,~~p"
:a~hiee bedr~-lw\l-Se-pr-9Vi-ded---by the lJS·"bassy.~wb!chwas shS'red--by the
five team mentl»ers. SourceobservecI and ov~lieaT,d c... :::> ) describing to UM, 'i '. -

'in great del:all ,'hIs trav-els- for fhe HS Government -in the KiddIe -East; -his <:t
past-assignments for the US Government overseas; and his_current reason- f()l' '""'Y

'being in Somalia. UMsawall the technical manuals in their quarters and A'-.f'.,
repeatedly a~ke~ for anything written in English for his English class. To ~
Source's knowledge UMwas not given any material. By this time Source had ~
become su~icious of UMand obtained a photo of c------:3)ahd UMwhile they (;f
werein~ __~~ room Sitt~ on the bed. Source provided' a copy of the ~
photo, attached as EXHIBIT ," During the period 30 August through 4 September~)
1982, C- :1,socialized exclusively with UMto include visiting UM's house. U)
C- ~was- with UMeach night and returned to his quarters usually between ~
2300-0100 hours. Members of the team advised ~ ~ against fraternizing
to closely with UMbut he disregarded the advi~d continued his associa-
tion until his departure on 5 September 1982. s.---:::J) had given the house
guard, who was employed by the US Embassy, instruct10ns to allow UMentry
into the house. The guard told Source in broken English that UMwas "Bad
man- Ethiopian". On 6 September 1982, after L -..::> had departed the country,
UMagain returned to the house and demanded all pnotographs Sou~ce had
taken and money to get the film developed. Source said that C ~- had
promised UMthat he would provide all the photographs source had taken.
Source told UMto return the next day, 7 September 1982, and he would give
him the film. Prior to UM's return, Source exposed a new roll of film, ~
rewound it into the cannister and gave it to TIM,thereby retaining the actual () ()
film used to photograph suspect and other job-related photographs. Source ~ ~ :
had no additional contact with UMand departed the country on 8 September !b~C5~
1982. Source related that C. ~ has shallow teclmical expertise, was very (1)0- u.. C
immature, naive, and took everything as a big jok~. Source felt that C ~ ~ ~~,

was not compoeten. tnor responsible en.o.lJ,8., .h.to. repres~t the US Gove.rnmen.t.,Wi.th d C 8~
other foreign governments. Source indiFated that c ..:) 'JaS scheduled"foJ" 2: \5' (;) 2ii.
another foreign trip representing TACOMin the near future. Source is. Qf. 3)'?i ~
the opinion.tbat ~c... :J ~an substant~te Source's observations of a;:~ 0:(

t c:- . ,-> ~actir;;H;~,es. :!5bo :'i~
,. (~A~ INFORMATION)· *~C~ ."~r6 8~

UJz>-f-£rOm~

...J 'Redstone MID, 902D MI GP

s. TYPfD NAM( AND OllGANllATION Of SPECIAl AGENT
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AGENT REPORT
For us. of this IDnn. s•• FM JO..17(C); AR 381-130; !h. proponent ogency is !h. Offic. of !h. Assistont OH.f of Stoff for Intelligence.

I NAMf Of SuaJfO 011TITlf Of INCIOfNT 2. DATESUlMmEO

~.

MOGADISHU, SOMALIA
SAEDA (DELIBERATE SECURITY VIOLATION)
30 August through 5 September 1982

4. IlfPOllTOf fHOlNGS

~.;,: ~r.

and still hassurrent kno-wledge of c
C. .::J ·"Was'a -m;~ of mar ij uana •

,,'- ,4[ ..
AGENT'S NO'1'!S·:.c Special Agent> r

assist~ -in thi~-gatfou.----~

e tember 1982
3. CONTIIOl SYMIOl. OR fIlE HOMIER

']' RSHID. 902DMI\;ro.up . (S.
_. ._. ...;;..:.---'-~-~-,--~.--- '--.-4" ~

.9

Page _3_ of 3

S. TYPEDHAM( ANI>OllGANllATION Of Sl'fOAI. AGlNT

;t:::.. - . .:if Redstone MID. 902D MI GP
6. SIGN



J .. -. ..
- AGENT REPORT·

For un of this form. s •• FM 3O-17(C); AR 381-130; the proponent agency ;s the Office of the Auistant Chief of Stoff for Intelligence.

t. NAME Of SUlJECT 011 TITlE Of INCIDENT 2. DATESU8MlnEO

MOGADISHU, SOMALIA
SAEDA (DELIBERATE SECURITY VIOLATION)
30 August through 5 September 1982

30 Se tember 1982
3. CONTROl SYMBOl.OR fILE NUMBER

SO 82-333-09

SOURCE HAD NO OBJECTION TO HIS IDENTITY BEING RELEASED
~: -~~

;J On 29 Sept;mber 1982, C ...=J i.. GS-ll ,c :J
Quality Assurance Specialist, Product Assurance uirectorate, DRSMI-QMD,
US Army Mis~ile Command, Redstone Arsenal (RSA), Alabama, 35809, was
interviewed at his office, Room 165, Building 4566, RSA, AL concerning
his trip to Mogadishu, Somalia and provided a sworn statement, attached
as EXHIBIT ff·.c-- ~ .is willing to appear before a court, hearing,
or board in open or closed session regarding his statement. In accor-
dance with the Privacy Act of 1974,,~ d'~.was provided a.copy of
DA form XX-R, attached as EXHIBIT~. "

AGENT'S NOTES~ference is made to Agent Report,
by Special Agentt c- ~ • Redstone MID, 902D MI
file number as above, re: original interview with ~
taining salient points of sworn statement.

\
\

20 September 1982,
Group, subject and

-3 " con-

-1
(.)~
-::-~~
~,#
.,....='~
£~~J
(:,~g.
~{:} .
u)' ,
() ,

v',}
-=-,;:
1:5·

10

L -:l ~Redstone MID, 9020 MI GP
DA'~2341

-;;,.J
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AGENT RIPORT
For u •• of thl. Jo•••••••• Flit 3O-17(C); AR 381-130; the proponent agency I. the Offlc. of th. A•• i.tant Chl.f of Staff for Intelligence.

I. NAMf Of SVlJfCT 011 TITU Of INCIDfNT 2. DATE SUBMITTED

Mogadisha, Somalia 6 October 1982
SAEDA 3. CONTROl SYM8Ol. 011 fILE NUMIER

30 Aug-5 Sep 82 (U)

•. Ilff'OIlT Of fINDINGS

SOURCEHADNO OBJECTIONTO THE RELEASEOF HIS
IDENTITYTO ANYPERSONSIDENTIFIED BY HIM IN
.['HIS REPORT

. . ~
J i.-J On 6 October 1982, r .- _.J", WG-10, Mech- 6:

an1C, Depot'S-r>s TIivTsion, Red River Ariny Depot (RRAD), Texarkana,-;
Texas 7550-1~ wno r~sides at :L ~' , 7 L_ ,.d F:~

J
L -----:J W?S 1,·nterviewed at the Texarkana Resident Office, 902d MI :::::
Group, RRAD.concerning his knowledge of the activities of C 7 £.

• c:.- -----:J md his contacts with an unidentified male in Mogadisha, '[\;1'

omalia during the period 30 September-5 August 1982. i L -~;-was :t~~:
advised of the Privacy Act of 1974.c ~ execut~d a DA Form 28 .~~

~'ft 23f' hswohrnStatemenht
d
, regarding t~infohrmatioln he provided

f
, ahcoP

h
Y ~

~ 0 'w ic is attac e as EXHIBIT....1-L-, t e sa ient points 0 w ic 10'11

I ~ g are as lollows:
l::::::t\I q:; ~
, 0 IJ') , ::J) first met. c- J on approximately 28 August 1982,

tL Q when ~y were enroute to fl:ie' Federal Republic of Germany and then~5.3 to Mogadisha, Somalia as part of a US Army QU.;llity Assurance/military
() Ct) assistance team with the mission of preparing and transporting Ml13C~g Armore,d Personnel Carriers/ TOWequipped from the Federal Republic

~ :'::-:.,!. of Germany' to Mogadisha. Shortly after their arrival in Mogadisha', J,cr ~~§;?~C:,' .:) met an unidentified male, with whom he associated during the f:!
~« stay in Mogadisha. ~~ .J brought the unidentified male to the h

~ a:!L house in which the team was staying on approxilI!~ four occassions ,r'8 I and socialized with him on other occassions. c- .::;J could provide .),
,,:::~ ~ no identifying data as to the individuals name;. address, place of fi.',:)6) « employment or purpose in associating with c.. _ i-~never ~'.

heard any discussions betweenc --2 ad the unidentified male, and~: .
___ - onry conversations with him were lip1i:ted to amenities. -;;" '

~~ Otner team members, who included' c- .::J ~hon- fW"
eticY;- Cumberland Army Depot, New Cumberland, FA;' Mr FNU:c , -=:J. tJ;'
station unkno~i and one other individual, name or station not ~~
recalled; - and c. .-7--' Team members wantedlC ,~..:..'to report his :.:S

~ association witli~he unidentified male to the local US Commander, ~
but he declined to do this.;c.., ..)'i.::) took the unidentified males

f photograph approximately 9 or 10 september 1982.t:. ;:r ~ left
Mogadisha on 12 Septemb1j 1982" up~r; completion of the mission .

.5U§Q 552. (bJ17!JC)

S. TYnD NAME AND OIGANIZATION Of SP£CIAl. AGeNT

c 902d MI Grou

Continued
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AGENT REPORT
For us. of this ~"'" s •• FM 3O-17(C); AR 381-130; the proponent agency Is the Of II",;. of the Aulslant Chl.f of Sloff for Int.IIlgenc •.

'- NAMEOf SutJEO 011 mlf Of INCIDENT 2. DATESUBMITTED

Mogadisha, Somalia
SAEDA
30 Aug-5 Sep 82 (U)

•. ~ Of fINDINGS

6 October 1982
3. CONTaOl SYMtO\. 01 fILE NUMIEI

AGENT I S NOTES: L ..::J appeared to answer all questions in
a sipcere, truthful manner, and appeared concerned about the in-
cidenr, both from a SAEDA and possible terrorist standpoint.
Special Agent C ~--- --- ~ Texarkana Resident Office ,was
also present- rl~~:!-gg_-theinterview.-

\
\

•

REGRADED UNCLASSIFIED
ON;l'?ytLr\ q ~ - \
BV COR 1 'C:/' 'i\'~~O" -r>.- PO \f. ::...J"-Jr\1i\jt.,v ~r-\ht-vJ/ -

" AUTH PARA 1-603 000 5200.1-R

12

5. TYPED NAME AND ORGANIZATION Of SI'fOAl 4GfNT

2d MI Grou



For u•• of this form, ••• FM 3O-17(C); AR 38 -

1. NAMf Of SUlJfCT 011 TITlEOf INCIOENT

Mogadisha, Somalia
SAEDA
30 August to 5 September 1982

j

e proponent ogency Is tho Office of tho Auistont Chl.f of Stoff for Int.IIlgence;

2. OATEsulMmeo

13 October 1982
3. CONTIOl $YMIOl 011 FflE NUMIER

SOURCE HAD NO OBJECTION TO HIS IDENTITY BEING RELEASED
TO SUBJECT

_~ On 8 October '1982,~L ::J, GS-10,Quality Assurance Specialist,
Metrology, Anniston Army Depot (AAD), Anniston, Alabama, was interviewed at
AAD concerning his knowledge of, c.. .::1~. ~_ .J ',who was a coworker ofr -2Jfrom' !September to 12 September 1982, stated in substance as follows:

~_ J--i~stmet~ ~ on 1 September 1982, in Mogadisha, Somalia, where
both i~dividuals were part of a team to inventory and set. up 24 TOW equipped
Armored Personnel Carriers for the Somalia Government. Source and C ~~had
daily ~uty and daily social contact as well as residing in the same housi in
Mogadisha, until C .:itdeparted Somalia on 12 September 1982.

L- J had no reason to question loyalty to the US Government.
Source consideredC: ~ f to be honest, trustworthy and dependable.
was not knowledgeable of ,c. -.Jl financial situation but considered~m to
be financially reliable., -1'did not gamble, or use alcohol to excess.
o ~i maintained a good reputation and had never been involved in any immoral
conduct. iL. .J)had never used, sold, or possessed any type of dangerous
drugs, to include marijuana. He had never been adversely involved with law
enforcement agencies, to include government or local officials in Somalia.
C--=r:ecalled that:~ ~\was ten to fifteen years younger than the other
members of the team and liked to go for walks and runs while in Mogadisha.
Source believed that it was one of these occasions that :C-:Ji met and be-
came friends with a foreign national (FN) from Somalia.~~ could not re-
call his name but described the FN as follows:

Age: 30-35 years
Sex: Mide
Race: Black
Height: -5t6"-5'9"
Weight: 135-145 lbs
Build: SFm
Dress: neat; western style clothes
Language: Somalian; English

-,~

\

REGRADED UNCLASSIFIeD
ON ~<?~q~
BY COR U'C:Ar:N·c::.·r'o~ II ""Ol/p·O: .. -u l,..;l" Vv 1\•.1 r-
AUTH PARA 1-603 DoD 520Q~1~R

.-"-~,-..a----C\.I •
L.O' •to
0·'
U'J :':':).
~J)}I

~
0'~
......,;.
t::..-.0-N
LO
LO
o
CJ)
:;)
to

--
~ ~ recalled that FN visited with L _~on at least two occasions

at the team' shouse and Source remembered seeing diem on one occasion at the
Anglo-American ~lub in Mogadisha'IRSource had no knowledge as to what they

'3
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AGENT RIPORT
For un of this form, see FM 3O-17(C); AR 381-130; the proponent ogency Is the Office of the Assistont Chl.f of Stoff for Intelligence.

I. NAME Of WIJED OR TnLE Of INCIDENT 2. DATE SU&MIITED

Mogadisha, Somalia
SAEDA
30 August to 5 September 1982

13 October 1982
3. CONTROl SYMBOl OR FILENUMBER

4. ~ Of flNOlNGS

the fact that the correct
.:::J SAtL :::J.

and assisted in the

1 4

is invited to
-:J . vice t L

was present during
'Il!I

§!lS<r552 (b-){l}-{
--. ~--~~-----~~---

5. TYI'fO NAME ANt) ORGANIZATION Of SI'ECIAl AGENT

L ·5 rec~nded;L... _- --:i 1 be fa"orably considered f~r -a position
~ust and respOnsibility with the tiS Arm,; based on his knowledge of

.::l dur~ng their two week Army asslgnmeni""together in Somalia •

02d MI Group

discussed but'b~lieved they were nothing more than~ friends. On one oc<rasion,
a member of- tKe~tealD, f- :J.GS-12, MissleGommand, Restone Arsenal,
Alab~~, was te6r{{ng his flash unit and took a piet-ure of ~-j -andFN.

T...-:JJ ana-fw:o~~;tne:r-teammelibe-rs;'~ :i"&.titj-'GS-l2, R~d River Army Depot,-
Texas and 'c ~ c. ~.~ GS-13 ,US4trmy Secu:rftjAssistance-Center,'
New_.Cumberlariit ~Depot, Pennsytilnnl,~departedSomalia onJ2 -September

_~~-8~,._an~[.~ ) Cin<i['-)emained ..fo.rcSey.er;:ll days. Shortly after the
other members departed ,the fW appeared at the house and demanded the film'
wi th the picture oL ..,2nd himself. t!;;;..) ~as not present when the FN
came to' the house butr 1had informed(!" ~.)of the incident and also
told him that the FN appeared angry whent c: :11 did not give him the film.

f. ltold~he FN to return the next day for the film arid. in the interim,
l! .}ant 1exposed a blank roll of film. The next day when the FN re-

turned for the riim,So~rceexplained that the film has been exposed when the
camera was opened and the FN appeared to be disappointed. After speaking
with the FN,; ) believed there had been a break down in communications and
that the FN only wanted the picture of~ J and himself as a souvenir, and
had no interest in the other photographs. This was reinforced when the FN
stated he could get the film developed for 50 Lira, if he could have the pic-
ture of C -2 and himself. LJ bel ieved the incident with the film occurr-
ed because S_._~)may have informed the FN that if he contactedL ~. ..;j' then
L "l would give him the photo. However,(!. .J apparently failed to inform-::-
edL,-- :l that the FN wanted the picture. Additionally, the FN was not as
fluen~ in.the English language as the team believed and this may hav~ led to
the misunderstanding when the FN initially appeared for the photo.C~o~ ~ had
never heard~-'_:J=ompromise himself by discussing the team's mission in
Somalia or c..... :J past assignments and travels with tlte US Government.
Source usually retired each evening at approximately 2230 hours and had no
knowledge of c.. -5 activities after this time .-f;;~,=--~ could pr£.vide no
additional information pertainiTlg to f$: ---'3 actiyities nor rc:- J" asso-
ciation with the FN'.<-':'-...,;;7jexecuted a Sworn Statement, attached as

• EXHIBIT ~ •

DA I ~2 34 1 IIfI'lACfS WO AGO fORM :MI, 1 AIN 47, WHICH MAY IE USED.

AGENT'S NOTES.: Attention
.;,~ name. for _Sourceilf c..
~;~ J. FMRO, 902d HI Group

above interview.



AGENT RIPORT
For u •• of thl. fonn •••• FM 3O-17(C); AR 381-130; the proponent agency I. the Office of the A•• i.tant Chi.f of Stoff for Intelligenc ••

,. NAMf Of WlJECT 011 TITLEOf INCIDENT 2. DATESUBMITTED

ogadisha, Somalia 19 November 1982
AEDA 3. CONTROl SYMaO\. OR FilE NUMIU

30 August 1982 - 5 September 1982 SO 82-333-04
4. Ifl'OIT Of flNOINGS

-=:1~: E-. ,.- -

ddress.: C :=JI te tephOne
--..=:J~was rVl -fie-Office~ p(}st Security

fficer for New umber1and Army Depot, Building 504, regarding subject as

above.~ur::~:::u:::;::: ::b:::n::::::1a:e::::;:S:f Germany (FRG) on
22 AugJIP1982. Also arriving on the same plane were: tc _.:J '" QAS,
Tank Auto COITIl1and,Quality Assurance Directorate, Warren, MI,and ~~
~---;J,Maintenance Directorate, Red River Army Depot, Texarkana, TX. Their
initial mission was to inspect and supervise the 10adin~ of Ml13A1 TOW
configured Armored Personnel Carriers located at Kaisers1autern, FRG,
and destined for Somalia. Source and~ ~ ieparted Ramstein, AFB for
Mogadisha, Somalia aboard the first Pan Am 747 cargo plane containing
several of the aforementioned vehicles, .on 25 August 1982. ~ _~;arrived
in Mogadisha on 30 AUQust 1982 aboard the last cargo plane containing the
remaining vehicles. ~l::---:::J.QAS, Missile Conmand, Product Assurance
Directorate, Redstone Arsenal, Huntsville, AL and t ~ - ~\ QAS,
Product Assurance Directorate, Anaston Army Depot, Anaston, AL arrived in
Mogadisha on or about 2 September 1982.

~tIt The five man team was housed in a single dwelling rented by the
US Mission in Mogadisha. The team normally dined together in one of two
local establishments. One was the UN Beach Club, (NFl). 'The other was the
Anglo-American Club, (NFl). On or about the third evening in-country, deviating
from their normal practice of walking as a group back to their residence after
their evening meal.~ -3 stated he would walk along the beach. Approximately
35 ~inutes after ~he group returned to their residence ;J .arrived escorting
a local national" he had met while walking the beach. Along with the other

~: team members Source was introduced to the unidentified individual (U/I) by
------ The Ull was described as follows: . _

REGRADED UNCLJ\SSIFIEO .
ON .:L~qcc.n q~ \
B"{ COR j,:/ F70l/PO
AUTH PARA 1-603 DoD 5200.1-R

.-o-.....
"'"""'-r--..
~.-...0 '---('\j'
to .
t;;"")(>
(J) ,
:;), -

u:~. (

UNK
6'0" - 6'2"
·145 - 155 pounds

: fIiI&.~O '- 25 years
:~ale 15

"~."'" ~.,

SOURCE WAS GIVEN AN EXPRESS PROMISE OF CONFIDENTIALITY AS A
CO~DITION OF PROVIDING INFORMATION ,IN THIS REPORT.

On.14.November 1982~

NAME
HEIGHT
WE! GHT
AGE
SEX

5l;!SC-502 (b) \7) (C)

DA '~2 34 1 Il£I'lACES WD AGO FOItM 34'.1 JUN 47. WIt

5. TYP'EDNAME AN[) oaGANilATION Of SPECIAl AGENT

L :::J 902d MI Group, (FRRO)



For v •• of thl. form, ••• FM 3O-17(C); AR 381-130; the proponent DgenCY i. the Offlc. of the A•• I.tont o,i.f of StDff for Int.lligence.

I. NAME Of SUlJEO 011 mtE Of INCIDENT 2. DATE SUBMITTED

Mogadisha, Somalia 19 N yember 1982
SAEDA 3. CONTIOl SYMaOl. OR fIlE NUMBER

30 August 1982 - 5 September 1982 SO 82~333-04

GENT'SNOTES: Due to future participation in other projects, working with
he same individuals previously mentioned (to include ~ ...} in the very
arfuture), Source felt that in order to maintain the proper working .
lationships with the others and not make them feel he was "spying" on

hem, it would be best if his "involvement" remained confidential., hence
is request for confidentiality. Source executed a sworn statement.,. DAform~2~~T~D

attached as EXHIBIT:"-v I .•.. , " REGRADED UNCU\ .. '
~ ~0 ON t*<6C\CL{"\q .

BY COR l.<J,li'E:':;OIVl FOIIPO
RA 1-603 OoD 5200~1~R

,.."......••
t;::..
,..•.--
_0----'
t'>J
u')
in
()
iJ)=>to

-~ ~ 902d MI Group(FRRO)

DA 1 ~2 341 IIfPl.AaS WD AGO fOIM 341,1 JUN 47, WHICH MAY. USfD.

, BUILD Slender
. RACE '<"f Blackt :,~~~H ~f ~~~~e English very well

;;C{; ? 'EYES' Dark, _
i'! .
,; --HAIR Black, cut short
~ OUTSTANDINGCHARACTERISTICS:Neat? short moustache

.t ~ont:~th o~~:rUf~~n·j~:~iF~:~~~~~o~~c~~~no~~~~~~n~~p~~kr~~t~~~C -J
in their residence. At one point during their stay Source: adviseQ;.. :J' riOt
to associ.ate with individuals not affiliated with the proj~ct. C ..J said
that t~e UII was OKand nothing was going to happen. L -:J was seen escorting
the UII to the Anglo-American Club for dinner on one occasion. Source was
advised by c~ on another occasion, that he would not be going to dinner

ith the rest ofCthe team since he was invited to the UII's home for dinner
hat parHcular evening. This particular dinner engagement was cancelled due

to unexpected visitors at the individual's home. Source could not recall
he dates of these two incidents. Other than the two incidents previously
entioned, Source had no first hand knowledge as to(C-- ..-JI personal activities
nd contacts with the previously descriJ>ed UII. He could not recall any of the

. ther team members dts-cussing L, -=r ~ssociation with the UII while they were
In-country. Source,;I::. .J. andc :],jeparted Mogadisha on or about

September 1982. During Their return trip '(1 j did not discuss any aspects'
f his associati.on witb the UII. On 13 September 1982;- andt_ -
eparted Mogadisha. Sometime after returning to CONUS,exact date not re-
alled, Source ~ed a call from L .Jf z:.:.----:JI told hi.m that, after
e;~ :J \ and 'E .J\ had departed Mogadisna? the U/1 had returned to the
esidence twice, each time w~nting to speak to £. ---:J1 Cc- j) stated that .
n both occasions the UII created a disturbance. Source~not recallt ~ .5-
xact words, however the disturbances centered around some fi 1m promised to .--"
he UII by ~ ..I: -:!.J did give the UII some fi.lm~ however he exposed the
ilm prtor to jJtvtng It to the U/I. The UII was, not aWi\re at the time that the
i1m had ,been exposed •.



AGENT RIPORT
For un of tnis loom. see FM 3O-U(C); AR 381-130; tne proponent agency is tn. Office-of tne Anistont Chi.f of Stoff for Intelligence.

I. N.Ulf Of SUBJECT OR rrru Of INCIDENT 2. DATE SOBMITTED

22 October 1982
Mogadisha, Somalia
SAEDA
30 August-5 September 1982
4. IIVOIU Of f~S

3. CONTItOI. SYMBOl. OR FilE NUMBE.

SO-82-333-04

AGENCY PROVIDING INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN HAD NO OBJECTION
TO RELEASE OF THEIR IDENTITY.

(f,F On-1/fOctoberl982, employment records pertaining to L-~SSN:
C ~ ' l(:)Catedat the Tank Automotive~ommand (TAC) 1 Warren, Michigan,
werRrevlewed withassis!-ance. of f<;;=__ ;:J I!1t;el1igenc--B:·Chief,::aJ:ld-: ,.,
"disclosed the following information: "-" ,"

".

a. Name with Aliases: C ~

b. DPOB:
L

c. SSAN: C
d. Address:

~
e. Date Employed in Present Position: 6 November 1978
f. Place Employed in Present Position: Tank Automotive Command, Warren,

Michigan

g. Position:

h. Salary and Grade:

i. Supervisor:

j. Prior Addresses:

Quality Assurance Specialist

$24,000 per year, GS-ll

June -1978
L- \
August 1976 to May 1978 - -

{C "I -:1
'-J<¥lua~y1974 to August 1976;
'c. --=:J

5USC552 tb) \1) t \J}

1 7
(continued)

W2d MI Group



AGENT RIPORT
For u •• of this Jonn, see FM 3O-17(C); AR 381-130; the proponent agency is the OfRce of the Anistant Chief of Stoff for Intelligence.

I. N.Uof Of su.JECT 011mLE Of INCIDENT 2. DATE SU8MITIED

22 October 1982
Mogadisha, Somalia
SAEDA
30 August-5 September 1982
•. IlfP'OIT Of fIhOlNG 5

3. CONTROL SYM80L OR FILE NUMBER

SO-82-333-04

k. Prior Federal Employment:

to May 1978;;C:

~-

1972 to July 1976;~-

J
-

June 1978 to November 1978; Rock
Island Arsenal, Illinois 61229.

March 1978[-
'~November

o ovem

\L ~~.. J:
.....'.'_' . ~ -3669 •

.Tllne1'970 to September 1970;
.L :1

Prior Non-Federal Employment:1.

L ~
June 1967 to ~eptember 1967;

1 8

(continued)-- ~ ~-=- -.••. ~ t ,. * - _ ~_ < ~ •

. - .

--=1 j02d MI Group
1 ~2 34 1 lIEPlAaS wo AGO fOIM ,.1. I JUH .7, WHIOI MAY IE USfD.



AGENT REPORT
For us~ of this 'nn. see FM 3O-17(C); AR 381-130; the proponent a9"ncy Is the Office of the Assistant Chief of Stoff for Intelli9ence.

1. NAME Of MltJECT 011 T"LE Of INCIDENT 2. 04TE SVaMlTTED

22 October 1982
Mogadisha, Somalia
SAEDA
30 August-5 September 1982
4. IIfPOIT Of FNOlNGS

3. CONTROl SYM&Ol OR FILENUMBER

SO-82-333-04

(c
'June 1966 to June 1967;t=-
tc

-=:J
Norfolk

m. Education:

n. Security Clearance:

o. Suitability:

p. Remarks:

tL .=ra ~_.
C-
Old Dominion University,
Virginia 23508.
C ~j Bob

Jones uru v eI's...LLY , yreenville,
South CaroJjna.. ;)01=;1/,

~~ ~-. Univer-
Slty ot Hlchmond, Richmond,
Virginia 23220.

Secret, granted .-,
NACI completed ~C ----.-J I
Investigation conducted by USCSC.

No derogatory information
present.

Foreign Travel:

22 to 29 August 1982, Mogadisha,
Somalia. __
13 t..o-/"LJanuary 1982,~

Jc. -
16 t~ ?b October 1981,~

= \:J
~. April to 10 Ma~ 1981,
.C" :Jc- J
15 to 29 August 1980,fL-..

~ 5'

1 9

J t 902d MI Group
. -;'¥ '.,--.-



, AGENT REPORT
For U'ie of thl5 form, 5ee FM JO-17(C); AR 381-130; the proponent ogency i5 the Office of the A55i5tont Chief of Stoff for Intelligence.

L NAME OF SVIJECT 01 TITLEOF INCIDfNT 2. DATE SUIMITTED

22 October 1982

INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT IS FROM PUBLIC RECORDS

(7J On 12 October 1982, a local records check concerning~C-
'J SSN: C --=:J was-conducted at the following

.with the results as.indicated: .

Mogadisha, Somalia
SAEDA
30 August-5 September 1982
•. IfPOttT OF FINONGS

Detroit' Offlcet FBI
Detroit, Michigan

Michigan State Police
New Baltimore," Michigan

No Record

No Record

3. CONTROl SYMIO\. OR FilE NUMIER

SO-82-333-04

:Jagencies
.----..r_~--.D .-.-.f.'\}
Lf)
'.5")-

(,) ,
c..? \
::::> '
4'"))

Warren Police Department No Record
Warren, Michigan

Macomb County Sheriff No Record
Sterling Heights, Michigan

\
\

5USC 552 \0) \1} ~C)
~ 20

L --.J 902d MI Group
IlfI'lAC£S wo AGO fORM 341, 1 JUN 47, WHICH MAY IE USED.



AGENT REPORT -
For un of thl. hwm•••• FM 3O-17(C); AR 381-130; th. proponent ogency I. th. Offlc. of the Aul.tont Chief of Stoff for Intelligence.

1. NAME Of SVlJfCT OR TITLEOf INCIDENT 2. DATE SUlMlnED

13 December 1982
Mogadi sha, Soma1ia 3. CONTROl. SYM&Ol OUILE NUM&U

SAEDA
30 August - 5 September 1982 SO 82-333-04
•• llfPOlT Of fINDINGS

(go/'~ On 3 December 1982, T--, .::J GS-ll, Quality
Assurance Specialist, US Armv Tank-Automotive Command (TAC), Warren, Michigan,
4809o-,---who resid~d at E :J
wasine'erviewed at the Securu:y Office, Building 230, TAC, concerning his asso- ~.
ciat~on with an unidentified' person while ],nMogadisha, Somali_a, from 30 August -..
to 5 September 1982~- while part of a Quality Assurance Team. ~f was t::...
advised of his Hrightsunder the Fifth Amendment of the Constitution of c..the -:a'
United State~-anQhis right to-'legal c-ounsel prior to quesdoning. L ~I exe- - ..-
cuted DA Form 3881, Rights Warning Procedure/Waiver Certificate (E~IBITJUlJ. ~-
In accordance ¥iththe Privacy Act of 1974, C '3 ',yas provided a c~ of MIIALO

Form 146 and was informed of its contents, which he signed (EXHIBIT~. ~
c::..- :J ~w~duly sworn ~md provided a sworn statement, DA.Form 2823 ~ __
(EXHIBIT}Jlj, the salient points of which are as follows: - U)

~)..-:III~ ~ met an unidentified person as he walked along a beach in
Mogadisha, So~ia on 30 August 1982. The description of this person 1S as
follows:

-(.)-

.E;Xl:enaea by

style pants and shoes, inexpensive watch.

C :J
25-30
Male
Black
5'9"-5'11"
120-140 pounds
Medium
Dark-brown, curly
Dark-blue shirt, western

Name:
Age:
Sex:
Race:
Heigh t:
Weight:
Build:
Hair:
Dress:

5:-.J was a Phys ics and Eng 1ish teacher. 'L J wanted to prac tice his English
with: C- - .) _ invitedr:- .3l to dinner at his house. C!.....~ asked f~ J
to provide him ~erican books such as love stories~ westerns, novels, and sex
books. EC- ~Iagreed to provide the books when he returned to the US but
needed an address.C- ::J said he would mailc:... -:)-1 a return address at a later
date.L ~_;ga.ve;c:.- _~ his American address .:.jH ~ next met withL '.::J~ on
1 September 1982' when .c.. -1went to' c.. . 3 villa to .cancel the dinner.c. ..::)'
C- .::J met tc :J in' c."~ J.villaagain on' 2 SepteI!!l>er 19~2 when a pic~ur~ of
,L .::J and L ....:l 'was taken by c- ' -5 Team Chief, ~j.ssle Command,

la!>ama.C- --":J \ last mete ..::J on 4 September 1982 when he took H: .:J1<t,ut'to
, ~ 21

ft..•:.fi', "'1;.',"'.,\.en ~U II
\,. -;

5. TYPEDNAME AND OtGANlZATION Of SPECIAl. AGENT 6. SlGNATUIlf Of $PECIAI. AGfNT

) , 902d MI Group

IlfrLACfS WD AGO POIM 341.1 )UN '7, WHICH MAY If USfD.



AGENT REPORT
For use of this form. see FM 3O-17(C); AR 381-130; the proponent agency is the Office o. the Assistant Chief of Staff for 'ntel/igence.

I. NAMf Of SUlJfCT 011 TlTl.EOf INCIDENT 2. DATESlJlMinED

13 December 1982
Mogadisha, Somalia
SAEDA
30 August - 5 September 1982
4. Il90lIT Of fINDINGS

3. CONTROl SYM&OI. OR fiLE NUMI£R

SO 82-333-04

""
the American Club for dinner. Conversations revolved around general topics

~>" about ~~_malia,"'how~ver C .Jldid ask if the Americans were coming here ·soon .
. C. ~i~id he did not have knowledge of such .Jll8tters. C ...J alsot:~lked

about getting a scholarship and coming to the'USand about h1s best friend
who studies medicine in Boston, Massachusetts. ~ile at the American Club,

~ C- .J -<3sked c. ..-J~ for $50. c::. ---=:l refused. L "]:then left the American
Cluba.nd rL- .:rl did not meet him_?g~in. :c.... ~ ;>arentswere divorced Clud
lived in Italy. c:- ) had one sister and one brother. No further family
information was known. ~ J- never discussed his Middle East travels for the
US gover-nmento-ther than tellingC ::;1. which Arabic-speaking countries he had
visi ted. C ::J lever met any other foreign nationals through L -S
never a.sked -specific questions concerning( L.. 51 employment .. ~ did ask
c.. '];when he was returning to SomaliaL--- -- ::J!r"eplied he did not know.;c":5 askec c:. --:;- no specific questions concerning military related items.
Money was never onered toL .J;C :::It said he could get~L .:}ivory at a
much reduced price. Other than the American books: c. JJrequested no
written materials from t:-.---- -:> ,gave;C-·.J1 a mystery and a western book
obtained from co-workers.c- J.had full knowledge that a photograph had been
taken of himself and ~ -=t Upon his return to the US, G. ~ found out that
C ~had returned to the villa and angrily demanded the- picture be returned.
It was unlikely that the photograph was returned to'~ ~ tnever told

;:J that ~hoto could be obtained from C. .0' ~ had no knowledge-
as to whyC-~wanted t~e g!joto back. ~~ received a letter fromr~ ~
CEXHIBIT~), one week after his return to the US.C: d ~ad no intention ot
maintal.ning any type of contact with I:. ~ i.c..._.-Jhadreported he was meeting
with L 51 and possibly going tc!l ~ ..::J home for dinner to the Office of
Military Coordination COMC).C :::J 'went to the OMCafter c. ---::Jtold him
that ~ ..:Ill was a spy. C-. ---=:....: felt that the relationshipC -..:l , tried to
establish was to get r:... ...::J to sponsol c.. .:J soL - ...:J'~could get to the US.

"'i:F _
!"":".,.<-

i~~
' ...~,

1

'v~
(""J-

:J", stated he would submit to a polygra'ph examination.
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u.s. ARMY INTElliGENCE AND
SECURITY COMMAND

EXHIBIT
(~OVER SHEET

UNSCOM R.flUlotlon 381-1ooJ

MOGADISHU,SOMALIA .
SAEDA (DELIBERATE SECURITY VIOLATION)
30 August through 5 Septerrilier 1982

\
\

SUBJECT:

FILE NlJMBER:

PREPARING UNIT: Redstone MI Det, 902d MI Group, Redstone
Arsenal, AL

AGENT REPORT DA TED: 17 Septerrilier 1982

DESCRIPTION: Photograph -of c..

-" - "-')5USC 552 to} \1) tv

:J md unidenti fied male

I t\ I.ahel I
(I Jan 7~)
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Redstone MI Det~ 902d MI Group
Redstone Arsena1~ AL

30 September 1982

SO 82-333-09
\
\

MOGADISHU~ SOMALIA
SAEDA (DELIBERATE SECURITY V~OLATION)
30 August through 5 September 1982

~orn Statement~DA form 2823~ of
C :::t-'

. -.. -
R.plou• MilA 171 ond 'A'NT A 171 which or. 01.'010.0.

IA I.abel I
(I Jan 7S)

SUBJECT:

FILE -HUMBER:

PREPARING UNIT:
AGENT REPORT DATED:
DESCRIPTION:
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SWORN STAT!MI!MT '
,"or •••• of .,. f.ra •• _ AR 190-t5,••••"...,_ ••••••, •• Office of Th. Doputy Chl.f of Stoff for ••••• _.1.

DAT. TIM. ,.IL. NUM••••

29 Se 82 1400 S082-333-04
,__~IAL HCU ••ITY NUId.". O"AD.!STATUS

LOCATION
Redstone Arsenal, Alabama
LoUT NAM., ""UT NAIIIE,MIDDLIENAIll.

35809

O"GANI ZATION 0 •• ADD•••••

Product Assurance Directorate USArm Missile CommandRedstone Arsenal

~ ~ .., ~ • WANT TO MAKE THE I"O\.LOWINO STAT bENT UNOP OAT

I was assigned to per"!orm a Quality Assurance TeaInvisit in Mogadishu, Somalia 25 Aug
82 tlu;u 19-Sep 82. I was accompanied by and shared the same residence-on this visit
with Messrs: -c:- _ ..:} USASecurity Assistance Command;~c :J;~1

Anniston ArmyDepot;Tt-. ~ Red Ri~,Army Depot; and: C. .-.J US Ariny
Tank Command. -----------------,--~-~ ------------ ---------------------, c...... ~ . ,'. ' ,---------~-----~------------------- ~ ._---------------------~-------------
Evening of Sunday, -29 Aug 82<:::::::.. ~ visited a beach near our place of lodging. On
his return he told us that he had met a Somalian English teacher on the beach that was
very friendly and-likeable. Evening of Monday30 Aug 82, (~, .....')-i. again visited the
beach and brought his friend (Somalian English teacher) to our quarters and introduced
him to the team. After the Somalian departed, \C:.. -- =-~-and I discussed the
question, as to whether this type~cializing was wise. I suggested that '-: ./
L ~ point out some reasons to C ;;:> j that he should discretely avoid bringing~ ~
his fn,end into our residence. He talked to L -;'",bout this matter, and( J :
c ;; ,explained that "this man is O.K." and he was only interested in some English
reading material. Evening of 31 Aug 82, f-- J left our residence to have dinner
at his friends home. He came back early and saidhis friend had cancelled due to
unexpected visit by Nomadrelatives~ I mentioned that I needed a battery for my
camera.C ~ said his friend could purchase a 9V battery. Evening of 1 Sep 82,
_ .:> friend came to our residence. I mentioned the battery. He volunteered
to purchase some. I gave him 200 Somalian Shillings. Myself and other team members,
except.:::: ..) md his friend went to the Anglo-American Club for dinner •.•
and his friend arrived shortly thereafter. They dined alone. Evening of 2 Sep 82,
C-- ~ friend visited our residence and delivered 2 ea, 9Vbatteries. I heard
him and £ ~ discussing our job (TOW)~C.. -....)~' travels in the Mid-East and
English reading material. I walked to the dooror G- "~3room and took t~':.~_, .. ,.
picture. Evening of 3 and 4 Sep 82~L ~ and this person visited in t L - ~-5'
room. This man showed an interest as he passed a stack of TMhandbooks, etc. 5 Sep l),
Messrs: cc:-- ~ md L ~departed Mogadishu at 10:30 PM. Evening of
6 Sep 82~ our guard (Employee of American Embassy) kno~ked on our door and motioned me
to the gate. The-Somalian ! ~ - J friend) was wanting to enter. I told him we
were busy. He saidG , _J ,'.:old hfii'iI would give him reading material and "the
photographs". I asked him what photographs and he said he wanted the roll that had th
picture I made. I told him that was not possible, as 23 more pictures were on that
roll. He said he must have them. I told him that I would give them to him the follow
ing afternoon~ as I needed tim-9.to identify that roll. I went back to my room and in
the presence of ',c -~ unrolled and exposed a new roll of film and placed in
a paper bag. Evening of 7 Sep 82~ Same individual came to yard gate and insisted that
guard allow him ~~ry. The guard summonedme (I was accompanied by ~ - _JJ
USATACOMand ~_L J . -;USATACOMsharing residence) to the gate. He was hanoea
the bag containing exposed film. He said he must have 50 Shillings and I refused. He
•• HI.IT INITIAL' 0,. ••.• ~ •• MAKINO.TATDI.NT

C. .-::> ~ ~AOE • 0,. 2 ~AOU

ADDmONAL PAGES JlVSTCONTAIN nm DADlNO "STA TDIllN7' 01'._ TAICEN AT _DA 7ZD COIff"INfmD."
17IB 8OTTOIII OF EACH ADOmONAL PAGE MUST MAR T7m1N17tAU OF nm PERSON IIAJC1NO•• STA7'IlIIIlNT A/fD
,. INlnAUD AS "PAGE_Ol"_PAGIU.'" ffHIlN ADDlT'JOIVAL PAGBS AJar rrnuZlU>. TIDl BACIt 01" PAG£ ''''LL_
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again requested some reading material. The guard told him to leave and motioned in a
negative manner. The man was very irrate but departed. Myself an~ J l departed
Mogadashuon 8 Sep 82. Since this time I have had n?"contact with C \ ;J This
information furnished to support verbal inputs previously made to USAI~ ->
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII//IIIIIEND OF'STATEMENTII/IIIIIII////II//lllf" ... ,- '1111111
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-'••••• ,••••••••.••• 29tb4-r" September • ,,82
' •• Redstone Arsenal, Alabama --

)

Redstone Ars~l, AL 35898
OltOANllATION 0" AODfteSS

Af'IDAVIT
1:/ .J HAva-itaAD 0" ~aHAD ~.,.o .••• THIS STATE-

MIENT WHICH~,"S ON ~-AGIE I AND lENDSON "J'GIE 2 • I ••UI..I..Y UNOlEltSTANO TH~ CONTItNTS 0" THe IENTI••a STATIEMeNT
'MADE .V MI!. THE STATEMItNT IS T"Ua. I HAva ".iTiii:'t0 ALL COItI'tIECTIONS AND HAva INITIALEO THE .oTTOM 01' aACH "AGE
CONTAINING THE STATIftIENT. I HAVE MAOIETHIS STATEMeNT ••••IEI!LY WITHOUT ,~& 01' HN.".T Oft "I!W"iItOo WITHOUT TNltaAT
'0" ~UNIS"MI!NT,A,NO 'I'ITt40U:r.COItItCION. UNLAW,.UL ot ••LUI!Nca. Olt UNLAW"UL\INftU'-- ••• Y' " ' .~~''',' '~-- -,,~',-~,~l 5
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(' ~ Special Agent

~,,_ ., rw- .••.•..••••...,~
2 7 Article 136 (b), UCMJ
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u.s. ARMY INTElliGENCE AND
..

SECURITY COMMAND.

EXHIBIT
(~OVER SHEET

'(lNSCOM R.gu/otlon lBJ-rOO'

SUBJECT:

FILE NUMBER:

PREPARING UNIT:.
AGENT REPORT DATED:
DESCRIPTION:

MOGADIS~U, SOMIlIA
SAEDA (DELIBERATE SECURITY VIOlATlONt.
30 August through 5 September f98Z' .
SO 82-333-09

\
\

RedstoneMI Det, 9020 MI Group
Redstone Arsnea1, Al
30 September 1982
Privacy.Act of 1974 Advisement Statement,

. DA Form XX-R, provided to C- _ )
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PRIVACY ACT OF 1974

.1·
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ADVISEMENT STATEMENT
US Army Intelligence is conducting an investigation of a counterintelligence
matter, pursuant to Army Regulations, which necessitates obtaining personal
information from you. The Privacy Act of 1974 requires that each individual
asked to provide personal information be advised of the following four pcints:

a.··AUTHORITY.The Department of the Army (DA) is authorized to conduct
counterintelligence investigations under Executive Order 10450, "Security Re-
quirements for Government Employees," Executive Order 12036, "United States
Intelligence Activities," and Title 10, United states Code, Section 3012 •

.b~ PRINCIPAL PURPOSES. This,investigation is being conducted by the,Army to
permit the responsible official(s) to determine the nature and extent of .
action, if any, necessary to insure the security of the A~. The principal
objectives in collecting this information are:

/'(1) To acquire factual information and/or evidence pertinent to the
matter under investigation.

(2) To determine facts concerning possible compromise of us National
fefense Information.

c. ROUTINE USES. The information obtained from you will become part of
Army records and will be 'provided to those officials responsible for the
security of the'Army. The information may, at Army initiative or upon request,
be furnished to accredited Department of Defense activities, other Federal
agencies, and/or to law enforcement agencies for their official use. Under
certain circumstances, pursuant to applicable international agreements, the
information may be provided to security and/or law enforcement officials of
a foreign government.

d. VOLUNTARY OR MADATORY NATURE OF DISCLOSURE. The disclosure of personal
information is voluntary. However, failure to disclose necessary and relevant
information which impedes the investigation ma;r.have an adverse impact on
your security clearance, if you possess or are\being considered for one, or
your employment, if you are a military member o~ employee of the Department
of the Army.

DA Form xx-R

5USC 552 (0) \1} (C)
·29

figure C~7 . Privacy Act of 1974, Advisement statement, DA Form xx-R
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-U.S~ARMY INTElliGENCE AND
'SECURITY COMMAND

EXHIBIT
(~OVER SHEET

(lHSCOM R..,Jotlwt 381-100)

R.,Joc •• MIlA 171 .n4 IAINT A 171 _hlch ,.;. 0"'01., ••

SUBJECT:

FilE NUMBER:

PREPARING UNIT:
'.-'

AGENT REPORT DATED:
D£SCRIPTION:
'" I.:sbcl I
(I Jan 7H)

Mogadisha, Somalia
SAEDA
30 Aug-5 Sep 82

\
\

Texarkana Resident Office
-902d MI Group
6 October 1982
DA Form ?R?1. ~~nrn Statement, executed
by lC ) ~ dated 6 October 1982..
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ADDIT70NAL PAGESIIIVSTCONTA1N niB HBADlNO "STATEMBNTOF_TAICEN AT_DATED.:=aCON'l'lNWDT·'~-
nlE BOTTON OF EACH ADDIT70NAL PAGB 1IItISTBEAR 17U! INITIALS OF nIB PERSON1/IA1C1NOlru:.STA7'aIIIBN
lIB INIT7ALBD AS "PAGE_OF_PAGBS." WHBNADDITIONAL PAGESARB unUZED, nil! BACK OF PAO£ 1 WlLLI"ORaf
•• UNED OUT, AND niB STA'lEllENT WILL _ CONCLUDEDONrHE RBYBRSESIDE OF ANOT7lBR COpy OF 77f1S •

'. c- ~ • WANT TO MAKE THIlI"OLLOWING STATEMENT UNO!!'" OATH
-----

first met ~ at Kecnedy International Airport, New York, on
pproximately 28 August 198~C ..J. e were both part of a team travelling to
aiserslautern, Federal Republic of Germany and on to Mogadisha, Somalia
ther members of the team, whom I later met, were C .-' ---==- .~, from
ew Cumberland Army Depot, New Cumberland, PA; fnu~ ~:eamd1ief,
tation unkI}own,c ~ one other individual whose name I do not recall
nd myself~ Our job,-~ich was somewhat covert, in that our orders did
ot reflect our mission or specific destinations, was to prepare and
ove toSomaIia, 24 TOW equipped Ml13 Armored Personnel Carrier~+~~
SAREUR war stocks located in the Kaiserslautern '-Clrea.We arri:~ .UL

ermany on approximately 28 or 29 August 82, worked there for approxim-
tely three days and departed for Somalia on approximately 2 or 3 Sept-
mber 1982. The Ml13 vehicles were transported by chartered 747 air-
raft which were loaded and departed_~Ramstein Air Force Base, Ram-
tein, Federal Republic of Germany, ~ .~ Imd I accompanied one of the
irst loads to Mogadisha, and the re~_ C~ the team followed with the oth
r vehicles. We arrived in Mogadisha at approximately mid-day, 2 or 3
eptember 1982. We were furnished a house on the economy to live by the
ocal US military corrnnander. I do not know the address~J1?-~-' house,
uring the time we were in Mogadisha, the only place to~a~~CL duty hours
as the UN club.~ ~ Iwould go to the club alone, and walk the beach
hich was by the club. Shortly after our arrival in Mogadisha, C ~ F

et a~ unidentified black male, believed to be Somalian or Ethiopian,
ame not known, height: 72"; weight: 150 lbs; slender build; age
8-33 years; narrow, slim face; dressed in slacks, sports shirt, ]leat,
ell dressed and who always wore a wide, western type beige belt. C~
aid he had met him on the beach at the ~~~b"that the unidentified
ale told him that he was a schoolteacher •.' father worked at the US
mbassy. During our stay, in Mogadisha,\ J, brought the man to our
ouse approximately four times. The rest of the team was concerned abou
his, as we aad six TOW'batteries and a'battery charger in the house in
lain sight. After ,the first_or secc;nd timeC:- .~J brou~hi-~im to the
ouse, the team suggested L 'J, notlfy the milltary comn.~luer of the
S assistance team, but ~- ~ ~efused to do so, explaining he believed
he individuals story. The unidentified man visited the house approx-
mately four ~i~es withe: ~.' At no time did he engage in any con-
ersations with other members of the team, other than to exchange amen-
ties, On on~ occassionL- ~ had been invited to dinner at the mans
ouse, location unknown, but tneinvitation was later withdrawn with a
tory about·visitors "coming in from the bush". On another occassion,
he man vblunteere4 to take the team members on a tour into the jungle.~~

INITIALS 01' ~lE"lO" MAKI"G STATaMaNT ' '-- J
~AGa 1 01' 3 ~Aoa

WG-l
G"AOE/STATUS

lEXHI.IT 5USC 552 (b) Cll (C)
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AFfiDAVIT
I. HAVE AD Oft HAVI: HAD ItI:AD TO 1111:THIS STATE-

MENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGI: , AND ENDS ON ""01: • I "ULLY UNDERSTAND TH CONTItNTS 01' THe I:NTI"I: STATI:MI:NT
MADE BY ME. THE: STATEMENT IS T"UL I HAVI: , ••ITIALlD ALL CO"JltECTIONS AND HA INITIALED THII 8OTTOII 01' EACH PAGII
CONTAINING THE STATE_ENT. I HAVE IlIADE THIS STATE:MItNT ",utELY WITHOUT HOPI: 08ENI: ••IT Olt ••it_AltO. WITHOUT TH ••I:AT
01' PUNISHMENT, A"D _ITHOU! COEItCION. UNLAW"UI.. INlfI..UENCE. OR UNLA_IfUI.. INDUCI: NT.-

01'
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STATEMENTOFC~ ..J~ TAKENAT RED RIVER i1:&fY DEPOT, TEXARKANA,
~S, 75507 DATED6 OCTOBER1982 CONTINUED:

~ if one of the team members would drive his brothers car. None of the
team members but{ ) ere willing to go. C .~ still wanted to
go but in the end no one went. On another evening, C ~ :ook the man
to the Anglo-American Club in Mogadisha. This was approximately 9 or
10 September 1982. He was told by the management they would let he and
his guest in this one time, but not to bring the man back as the club
was for Anglos and Americans only. -JJP- +-l:1elast visit to the house,
approximately 9 or ~ Se~te:IWr 198 (~.~le male was sitting on a bed,
and the team chief, ~ ~alked up beilind him and took a picture
of him~ The man lert sooft" afterward, and never returned. L~, was
supposed to meet him on the beach one more time, but the man never
showed up. To my knowledge, C ~ thas a photograph of ~ man, if
it has been developed. At notTme did I ever hear what C ~nd the
man discussed, but I have no reason to believe that it woulcrnave been
-e.lassified material. At least, that was never discussed in. my presence.
~__ . ~ lppeared to be a rude, outspoken and impatient man, who was .
quicK:to make ~~sh judgements against others. Team members were told
by ( .-J' that this contact with an unknown individual was nothing un-
usual, that he met people wherever he went and likBd to meet new
people. I never saw the man again, and left Mogadisha around 2400 hrs - .u_ .
12 September 1982. /////////////END OF STATEMENT//ff////////////////

,
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ADDi770NAL PAGESJlUST CONTAIN 7'HBHBADINO "STA 1'EMENTOF' TAKEN AT DAnw CON77NVllD."
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AFFIDAVIT
I. HAVE "EAD THIS STATE-

MENT WHICH 8~GIH •• PI'GE 1 . I 'UL.L. Y UND~"STAND THE CONTENTS 0 •• THE ENTI ••t: STATEMI:NT
MADE BY M~. THE STATEMENT IS T"UI:. I HAVE INi"T'i"AnD AL.L. CO••••ECTIONS AND HAVI: INITIAl.ED THI: BOTTOM 0 •• I:ACN ~AGI:
~ONTAINING THE STATE.EN'L I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT ' ••EEL.Y WITHOUT HOPE OI"Bt:NEI"IT 0 •• REWARD. WITHOUT TH"EAT
01" PUNISHMENT. AND WITHOUT COE••CION. UNL.AWI"UL. IHI"l.UENCE. OR UNL.AWI"UL IND~CEMI:NT.,
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PRIVACY ACT OF 197~

ADVIS!MENT STATEMENT

Tht':Uniteel States Ar""y Intelligence Agency (USAINTA) i5 conclucting itn irwes'ISlltion or
screening regarding you ~t the request of ~ Depart~nt of ~~fense or Department of tht':
~rmy activity or (~~. The PrIvacy Act requlr~s that .-ch indivjcu~l .s~e~ to provide
per!oonal infor~tion be ~dvlsecf of the_ following four points:

~. AUlHORITY. Depart~nt of the Army CDA) Is authorized to conduct counterin:elll-
~ence investigations in satisfaction of investigatIve requirements posed by Exec-utlve
Order IO~50. "Security flequirements for Government Employees." and Title 10. United
St~ies Code. Section 3012. DA Regulation 381-20. '~S Army Counterintelligence (el)
ActivIties." constitutes the basic Implementing authority fO(" the conduct of such
investigations and sets forth pertinent DA policies and' procedures.

b. PRINCIPAL PURPOSES. This Inquiry is being conducted by the'Army to produce
inforll>lltion.ofsuch a nature. form and reliability that the responsible cOlTnIandermay
determine 'the nature and extent of ••ction, If ~ny. necess ••ry to Insure the security
of his co~nd. The principal objectives in collecting this information are:

(I) To detect and neutralIze acts of sabotage, espionage. treason. sedition.
criminal subversion or disaffection, dIrected against the United States.

(2) To determine facts concerning possible compromise of U.S. National Defense
Infor".ation.

(3) To determine facts relative to allegations or disloyalty towards the United
States or unsuitabil ity for employment with the Department of the Army or Department
of Defense.

(4) To evaluate eligibility for participation in special programs or assignment
to sensitive duties.

c. ROUlINE USES. The information obtained will become an official DA record to be
evaluated by U.S. Federal officials in determining your eligibility for special pro-
gr~ms or duties and/or in ascertaining whether or not a~legations ~ade relative to you~
disloyalty to the United States or unsuitability for employment with the Department of
Defense or Department of Army were founded In credible fact and whether or not criminal
and/or adverse administrative action is warranted against you. -

d. VOLUNTARY NATURE OF DISCLOSURE. The dIsclosure of personal information to
USAINTA is voluntary. However, if you do not desIre to furnish complete or partial
Information, USAINTA will be unable tn conduct a complete Investigation and adjudi-
cating offl~i~ls may not be able to make a determination as to the truth of allegations
regarding your disloyalty to the United States and/or s~itability for access to clas-
sified deren~e lnformation, or performance of sensitive duties, or e~;9ibility for
assignment to sensitIve duties within the Departmer.t of Defense or Department of the
""" and thu. ,....,0<' .dvmely on you, MII~tlU:~ ~_

(DATE)

11' IA Form 146
I Apr 76
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\
\

PREPARING UNIT: ~~~~ :~c~;~~:n Resident Office

AGENT REPORT DATED: 13 October 1982

DESCRIPTION:
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INCLOSURES
MilA FORM 171
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INITI~N •••••KING STATE"ENT fl
"-- PAGE' Of' A- PAGU

ADDlnONAL PAGES IllUSTCONTAIN mE HE,..,.-;yU u;:,)TEMENTOF_TAJCEN AT_DATED_CONnNUED."
mE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDlnONAL PAGE IllUST BEAR THE INlnALS OF mE PERSON /llAKlNG mE STATEMENT AND
BE INlnALED AS "PAGE_OF_PAGES." WHENADDlnONAL PAGES ARE unUZED, 7lIE BACK OF PAGE I WILLFORJI
BE UNED OU"f. AND mE STA TElIIENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON mE REVERSE SIDE OF AN07llER COpy OF mlS •

•.•.

\GRADE!ST ATUS

Arm »e ot Anniston AL

SWORN S'fATEMENT
For use of thie fo••••••_ AR 190-45: th. pro~ agency I. Offiee of The Oeputy Chief of Staff for Personnel.

DATE TI •• E VuJ FILE NU"BER

o '/

Assurance

LOCATION

___ 'l'ANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH

first IIf'e.. ~,~981 in Mogadisha, Somal ia, where we were-----
memberso~a team to set up 24 TOW equipped Ml13 Armored Personnel Carriers for the---
Somalia governm.e.nt.•. We lived together in/he same house and I saw him daily on the---
job as well..a.ithe evenings at the housec ~parted Somalia ~the United----
States on~. '~)ember 198,.2-and I departed several -iavs l~te - '- '\ as ten to fif--~ - -Y' 0\CCl"S--,~.,\v ~ l'\teen years younger than the rest of tfe team and?C~sf, or walks, or runs along
the beach. On _one of these occasionsl ): a Foreign National, I believe he was-
from Somalia. I don't recall his name but he was roughly 5'6" to 5'9", slim built,---
neat dresser and spoke English well enough to connnunicate." This individual visited---
our quarters twice wit~~d once went to dinner Wit~ ~at the Anglo-------
American Club. On one ~c~ion, when the Foreign National was VIsiting at the house--
Wit~- -:/ was testing his flash unit for his camera and in addition-
to s~al pictures he took, he also took a picture o~ ~and the individual. On-
5 September 198'{ ---'And two members of the tea.( l.rteJ Somal ia to return to the
states, their j~comple~d. The Foreign National s~op;ed by our quarters and demande
the film that ~ad a picture of him and( ---) it. I was not around at the time but
_ jtold me that the indivi~ual became verv~ngry about the film. After--

~explained to me what had happened, we decideL~ give him an exposed roll of--
bank tllm. When the Foreign National showed up t~~ following day, I explained to him
that the film exposed and he seemed disappointe'-. J After talking with the ~oreign-----
National, I had the feeling he just wanted the picture of him and~r ~~ as a souvenir
and was not interested in the rest of the film. He had offered to'get the film deve--
~op~d 'so he could l>-\l,ea copy of the picture of. him a~d ~_--;) I believe :his wh~le-
InCIdent occurrec:L~d:aus<:'-~ ) forgot:o ~e~tI0n t~ ' , "'J1atthe ForeIgn NatIo~-
al wanted a copy of the P2cture and the IndIVIdual dId not fully understand the Englls
language. I never heard G.... .J 'discuss the team's mission in Somalia, his job, or his
past missions- for the US Government. After the inc,~dent occurred ;( J "ind I decide
he would report the incident when he returned to Redstone Arsenal~ ) ----------
I I I I I I I I I I I I I 17 11/ / / / / / / 1// I / / / / / lEND OF STATEMEN~ _) ///I I I !rt I I I I TI I I / / I I / I / I I

EXHIBIT

SUPE"SEDES DA ~o••••aeas. , .JAIof••• WHtCH WILL BE USED.
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u.s. ARMY INTElliGENCE AND
SECURITY COMMAND

EXHIBIT
(~OVER SHEET

(/NSCOM R"'9u/o"on Jar-roo,

SUBJECT: MOGADISHA, SOMALIA, SAEDA, 30 AUG 82 - 5 SEP 82

FILE -NUMBER: so 82-333-04 \
\

PREPARING UNIT: ~~/~I~~~~h~~tR~~ident Office, 902d MI Group,

AGENT REPORT DA TED: 19 November 1982

DESCRIPTION: Sworn Statement, DA Fom 2823,

40

11\ Lahd I
(I Jan 7H) . Replaces MIlA 171 and IAINT" 171 which o'e ob.ol.te.



o\ )
SWORN STATEMENT

For use of this form, see AR 190-30; the proponent ogency is Office of The Provost Morshol General •

LOCATION DATE . 1 TIME
FILE NUMBER

Bldg 104, NCAD, New Cumberland, PA 12 Nov 82 1015 hrs
LAST NAME FIRST N &LI.~ UI •••••"" •••.•.•.••• _ , SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER. GRADE/STATUS

~ ~ GS-13 DAC

USASAC, Product Assurance Directorate
~ - ..... -- ".1- - ..- r-_I I ,...WILlr C::T.6TFM~NT UNDER OATI

~
;~

~
?-~;0

• -- . .. a.L..L.J...Vtu ..L!..l J.J.V5Q.U..Lu.L1U. V ,1.1. \...J..l.~~O '-

~a~go f~lght on JU Aug 8]., ApP£QXimaLely thrpe daLs later we wer~
]olned In-~ountry by 'nCOM, and ~~ -filiAD. The full
five-man team was housed unae.r.ont roof, in a resiQeu\....~:-entedby the
U~OMC. The team normally walked to the beach area each eveninR.tQ dine,

lther ?t the UN Beach Club or the Anglo-American Club. The tnlrcproxy evening as we left the Anglo-American Club, : stated hi
s going to walk the beach before returning to the house .. The remaininl

individuals returned home and app.roximatelI 35 minutes later were joinedby t -- and another indivlaual (loca national) he had met on thebeach. ;.introduced the young man as a friend of his. I had no
.~ further conversat~with the indlvidual that evening or durin~ one

~ return visit. ~as to have visited th~ voung man's ouse roro dinner but this was pur-orr as the young man told t -~ •. t at they
~ ad company and there were jpst too many people at hiS nouve. ~~~ did, on one occasion, take Lhe youn~ mah to the Anglo-Amerlcan~uD LVL

~ dinner one evening. I cautioneat 1 about making friends or
~ aving contacts wlth local people whom he was not working directly with.
;;; e aeuarent-l"T+~lt t~ young man posed no problem or thre~t to anyone ...
l(') . _ --1dmyself departed country approxlmately 8 Sep 8.
U) ape! 'nat ---. deBarted 4/5 days later. I received a tell(,.) phOiLC::L:cHL J...rum~ ~~Ic M) who statetl tfiat the young man who
(I) associated with had returned to the house on two occasions
:::> after· _u 'lad al.reC1~yleft for CONUS and caused some disturbance,
l!) apparently over--.:::.impfilm that had been promised him. The best I can

recall is that ~-gave him (the young man) some film he had already
exposed. I request:coll..Lldentialty.
////////i///////////////END OF STATE~~/////////////////////////////,

••

41

EXHIBIT INITIAL" ~ ON MAKING STATEMENT

PAGEIOF 1 PAGES

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN TIl~G "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED CONTINUED."
TIlE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR TIlE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING TIlE STA TEMENT AND
BE INITIALED AS "PAGE_OF_PAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, TIlE BACK OF PAGE I WILL
BE LINED OUT, AND TIlE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON TIlE REVERSE SIDE OF AN01llER COPY OF TIllS FORJi

1 ;UOLR~22823 SUPERSEDES DA FORM zazs. , JAN e8, WH'CH WILL BE USED.
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\
\

~C ) Special Agent
(Typ.d Nem. orp"Uon _d",/n/.'.rln, 0.''')

42Article 136(b), UCMJ
(AuthorltT To Adznjn/.'.r 0.'10.)

./ ..,.,.
~7-5 "C? ;<

~:~C-l "1,:;1 ,-t~~ ,-:r."~:t ,~
~~

~
.•~~
~.~

5ub.crlb.d ond ._0'" '0 befo' ••••• , " p ••.• on "uthorlz.d by low
,,, "d•••lnl.'" ""th., thl.12tlloy of November ,19~

DtBldg lO~ N~ C~berland A~y DepotCumber Ian j:2A '-:7n . L -.), _C -
)

New
)

NCAD.

WI.!N ESSES:

::>ecurit Glerk.
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

4 AFFIDAVIT
I l HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME'THIS STATE-

MENT WHIC~ o~v"U UN PAGE 1 AND ENDS 0 ••• PI'GE • I FULLY UNDERSTAND niE CO"'TENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT
MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE 1,'iTIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE iNITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BE_NEFIT OR REWARD. WITHOUT THREAT
OF PUNISHMENT. AND WITHOUT COERCION. UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE. O~ UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.

C

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

IHI'T'"

L
) 'N "'''KINQ sT"n"'ENT

c
0" 2 PAGES
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-u.s. ARMY INTELLIGENCE AND
SECURITY COMMAND

EXHIBIT
(~OVER SHEET

(lNSeOM R~9ulof/on 381 - lOO}

SUBJECT: ~:;1isha, Somalia

30 Augus& - 5 September 1982

FilE NUMBER: so 82-333-04
43

PREPARING UNIT: Selfridge RO, 902d MI GP, Selfridge, MI 48045

AGENT REPORT DA TED: 13 December 1982

DESCRIPTION: DAF.or~ 3881 Rights Warning Proced r- '/W-'~- - C "f'
u e a1ver ert1 1cate



For use of this form, see AR 190-30; the proponent agency is DCSPER.

AUTHORITY:
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:
ROUTINE USES:
DISCLOSURE:

DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT

TiOe 10. United States Code. Section 3012(g).
To provide co=anders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified.

Your Social Security Number is used as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval.

Disclosure of your Social SeCurity Number is voluntary.

TIME

1300 hrs

5USC 5 .

DATE

3 Dec 82
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS
US Army Tank Automotive Command
Warren, MI 48090US

SECTION A· RIGHTS WAIVER/NON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE

AL SECURITY NO.

LOCATION

Tank Automotive Command, Warren, MI
E (Lad - First - Ml)

RIGHTS
The investigator whose name appears below told me that he/she is with the United States Army Intelligence a1 ~ecuM...1Y_

Command -nd wanted to question me about the fOllOwi~~ _

which I am suspected/ accused:
Before he/she asked me any questions about the 8im~ ,however, he/she made it clear to me that I have the following rights:
1. I do not have to answer any questions or say anything.

2. Anything I say or do can be used as evidence against me in a criminal trial.

3. (For personnel subject to the UCMJ) I have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after questioning and to have
a lawyer present with me during questioning. This lawyer can be a civilian lawyer I arrange for at no expense to the Government
or a military lawyer detailed for me at no expense to me, or both .

. or -
(For civilians not subject to the UCMJ) I have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after questioning and to
have a lawyer present with me during questioning. However. I understand that I must make my own arrangements to obtain a
lawyer and this will be at no expense to the GOvP.•.•.- .)' . 'urther understand that if I cannot afford to pay for a lawyer, one
may be appointed to represent me.. Cmatter~ .

4. If I am now willing to discuss the ~~ : _ .•••esngation, with or without a lawyer present, I have a right to stop answering
questions at any time, or speak privately with a lawyer before answering further, even if I sign the waiver below.

COMMENT (Continue on reverseside)

5USC 552 (b) (7) (C)

WAIVER

I understand my rights as stated above. I am now willing to discuss the ~~r under investigation and make a statement without
talking to a lawyer first and without having a lawyer present with me. \

SWITNESSES (If available)

1. NAME (TYPe )

·L..._~.._:~...JDRESS AND PHONE

902d MI GP
Selfridge ANG Base, MI 48045 1313 466-4106

2. NAME (TYpe or Print)

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE . CZATlON- ~:"I'~:::' :::~v;J
902d MI GP
Selfridge ANG Base, HI 48045

I do not want to give up my rights:

o I want a lawyer.
SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE

NON-WAIVER

44
o I do not want to be questioned or say anything.

A1TACH THIS WAIVER CERTIFICATE TO ANY SWORN STATEMENT (DA FORM 2823) SUBSEQUENTLY EXECUTED BY
THE SUBJECT SUSPECT/ACCUSED ....... - ..



L WARNING - Inform the suspect/accused of:

a. Your official position.

b. Nature of offense(s).

c. The fact that he/she is a suspect/accused.

2. RIGHTS - Advise the suspect/accused of his/her rights as
follows:

"Before I ask you any questions, you must understand your
rights."
a. "You do not have to answer my questions or say

anything."
b. "Anything you say or do can be used as evidence against

you in a criminal trial."
c. (For personnel subject to the UCMJ) "You have the right

to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after
questioning and to have a lawyer present with you during

. - or-
(For ciuilians not subject to the UCMJ) "You have the
right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after
questioning and to have a lawyer present with you during
questioning. However, you must make your own arrange-
ments to obtain a lawyer and this will be at no expense to
the Government. If you cannot afford to pay for a
lawyer, one may be appointed to represent you!'

d. "If you are now willing to discuss the offense(s) under
investigation, with or without a lawyer present, you have
a right to stop answering questions at any time, or speak
privately with a lawyer before answering further, even if
you sign a waiver certificate."

Make certain the suspect/accused fully understands his/her rights.

"00 you understand your rights?"
(If the suspect/accUsed says ''no,'' determine what is not under·
stood, and if necessary repeat the appropriate rights aduisement.
If the suspect/accused says "yes," ask the following question.)

"00 you want a lawyer at this time?"
(If the suspect/accused says "yes," stop the questioning until
he/she has a lawyer. If the suspect/accused says "no," ask
him/her the following question.)

THE WAIVER

"At this time, are you willing to discuss the offense(s) under
investigation and make a statement without talking to a lawyer
and without having a lawyer present with you?"
(If the suspect/accused- says "no," stop the interview and haue
him/her read and sign the. non-waiuer section of the waiuer
certificate on the other side of this form. If the suspect says

. "yes," haue him/her read and sign the waiver section of the
waiuer certificate on the other side of this form.)

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

WHEN SUSPECT/ACCUSED REFUSES TO SIGN WAIVER
CERTIFICATE: If the suspect/accused orally waives his/her
rights but refuses to sign the waiver certificate, you may proceed
with the questioning. Make notations on the waiver certificate
to the effect that he/she haS stated that he/she understands
his/her rights, does not want a lawyer, wants to discuss the
offense(s) under investigation, and refuses to sign the waiver
certificate.

IF WAIVER CERTIFICATE CANNOT BE COMPLETED
IMMEDIATELY: In all cases the waiver certificate must be
completed as soon as possible. Every effort should be made to
complete the waiver certificate before any questioning begins.
If the waiver certificate cannot be completed at once, as in the
case of street interrogation, completion may be temporarily
postponed. Notes should be-kept on the circumstances .

COMMENT (Continued)··
...

PRIOR INCRIMINATING STATEMENTS:
(1) If the suspect/accused has made spontaneous incriminating

statements before being properly advised of his/her rights,
he/she should be told that such statements do not obli-
gate him/her to answer further questions.

(2) If the suspect/accused was questioned as such ~ither with-
out being advised of his/her rights or some question
exists as to the propriety of the rll'St statement, the
accused must be so advised. The office of the serving
Staff Judge Advocate should be contacted for assistance
in drafting the proper rights advisal.

NOTE: If (1) or (2) apply, the fact that the suspect/accused
was advised accordingly should be noted in the comment section
on the waiver certificate and initialed by the suspect/accused.

, .

\

Revene of DA Form 3881 \,
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.u.s. ARMY INTElliGENCE AND
SECURITY COMMAND•

EXHIBIT
(~OVER SHEET. ,

\
(INSCOMR~lotl_ 38'-'00}

SUBJECT: ~~~isha, Somalia

30 Augus. - 5 September 1982

-•..

FilE NUMBER: SO 82-333-04 . 46
PREPARING UNIT: Selfridge RO, 902d MI GP, Selfridge, MI 48045

AGENT REPORT DA TED: 13 December 1982

DESCRIPTION: MIlA Form 146, Privacy Act Advisement Statement·



-- -----------

•

,""{ \u' ,

PRIVACY ACT O~ 1974

ADVISEME~T STATEMENT

)

The United States Army Intelligence Agency {USAINTA} is conducting an inv~stigation or
~~~eenjn9 reg~rdin9 yo~ at the request of a Department of Defense or Department of the
Army activity or command. The Privacy Act requires that each jndividual asked to provide
personal information be advised of the following four points:

a •.AUTHORITY. Department of the Army (DA) is authorized to conduct -coilnterintelli-
serice i~vestigation3 in satisfaction of investigative requirements posed by Executive
Orde~ 10450, "Security R~quirements for Government Employ~es," and Title 10, United
States Code, Section 3012. OA R~gulation 381-20, '·us Army Counterintelligence {CI)
Act.ivi'ties,"constitutes the basic implementing authority for the conduct of such
investigations a~d sets forth pertinent DA policies and procedure~.

b. PR.NCIPAl PURPOSES. This inquiry is being conducted by the Army to produce
info~mation of such a nature. form and reliability that the ~esponsible commander may
determine the nature and extent of action, if any. necessary tQ insure the security
of his,command. The p~incipal objectives in collecting this information are:

(1) To detect and neutraliZe acts of sabotage. espionage~ treason, sedition.
'crIminal subversio~ or disaffection directed against the United States.

(2) To determine facts concerning possible comp~ise of U.S. National Defense
Information •

..
l3} To determine facts relative to allegations of disloyalty towards the United

States or unsuitability for employment with the Department of the Army or Departm~nt
of Defense.

(4) To evaluate eligibility for participation in special programs or assig~nt
to sensitive duties.

c. ROUTINE USES. The information obtained will become an official DA reco~d to be
evalua"·ed' L,/" S c-~de-'" ",t:t::_·,_1_ : •• ..!- •..•..:.m-!n!n' v-'''· ""·,gu ..·.: •... f-,- -~--;~l "",-,,-• 1; _ •• I ~ tel •.•.: ••.• - Ct.~ •••. U'l;.~,"""'1 , I .~ ~'to/~, ~t, ,~., i ~~7 "".• ;:,:--.OC::: .••.. ~ ..., •.•.

gra:::s0:- duties ~nd/or in as~~rtain!ng ~h"':thi:ror- not a;'!egatiot'l5rn;.de r=jati·:~ to' yo'.!!'
disloyalty to the United St~te5 or unsuitdbiiity for employment with the Department of
Defense or Department of Army we~e founded in credible, fact and whether or not criminal
and/or adverse administrative action is warranted agaihst you.

d~.VOLUNTARY NATURE OF DISCLOSURE. The disclosure of personal inform~tion to
USAI~A is voluntary. However, if you do not desire to furnish complete or partial
information. USAINTA will be unable to conduct a complete investigation and adjudi-
cating officials may not be able to make a determination as to the trutn of allegations
regarding your disloyalty to the United States and/or suitability for access to clas-
sified defense information, or performance of sensitiv~ duties. or eligibility for
assignment to sensitive duties within the Depart~ent of Defense or D~part~ent of the
Army and thus impact adversely on your military employment/career •

.-

HilA Form 146

•
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SECURITY COMMAND•

EXHIBIT
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PREPARING UNIT: Selfridge RO, 902d HI GP, Selfridge, HI 48045

AGENT REPORT DA TED: 13 December 1982

DESCRIPTION: DA Form 2823, Witness Statement
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FILE NUMBERPLACE

L_

For ute of !hi f WITNESS STATEMENT-
• orm, see AR 195-10.- TBPMG 3; the proponent agency is Office of !he. Provost Marshal General.

OATE TIME

:<-1
SECURITY ACCOUNT NO. G Aj O)E (9/0 _II

~o..-
"'""'"~~-.-.0..-
Nto
LO
o
W
:J
1.0



aTAT ••• IKNT (C"".mu.d)

..!
f 1;

AFFIDAVIT
I. HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATE-

MENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE I AND ENDS ON PAGE • I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT
MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INil'iA1:ED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE
CQN_TAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD. WITHOUT THREAT
OF-PUNISHMENT.,AND WITHOUT COERCION. UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE. OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.

wnNESSES:

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

(S"••••rw. 01 p!uon 1I!aJd"4 Stet_t)

-Sd~~rlb.4_f~.~tob.fOri-_.-.. ••••••_iivthotl •••• by ',IOw--.
to ocI••lnl•••, 00 ••••• thl.~ do,- of -J.J,_. __
of

(Au'horltr To AcfaJlnl.,w Oeth.)

INITIALS OF Pll •• 'ON· •••AKINO STAT"'''''''NT

PAGe







. HAVE READ S
MENT WHI BEGINS ON i'>AGE 1 AND ENOS ON PAG THIS TATE-
MADE BY ME. THE s-TATEt.1ENT IS TRUE. I HAVE ,N'TTfAi:E AFULLY UNO STANO THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT
CONTAINING THE STATEMENY. I HAVE MADE THIS STATE"'~NTL~ COR CTIO':'S AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE
OF PUNISHMENT, AND_WI~HOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUE ••••:~E';.L_Y•• ITHO\UT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD. WITHOUT THREAT

I

SU••• c'lbe •••••••• wom t. be •••• ~ • ,. ••••• w •••• I•••• II, low
to oII••lnl.", ooth., thl. &J2tI.., ef UfCEA1lfL'£ .• ,,~
of .

J-

5USC552 (0) (7) (C)

AFFIDAVIT

WITNESSES:

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

(Authodty To Adlldnl.t. 0eCfl.)

INITIALS OF PK'''ON •••AKING .TATEMENT

.. ~



WITNESS STATEMENT \--
F!>r •••• oftt-isJoml. n • .loR' 195-10,: T8 PMC;3; the proponent 09ency is Offic. of the Provost Morshol G.ri.rol.

PLAC~

LAST NAMIl, FIRST NA"~, MIDDLE NAME

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

DAT~

SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT NO.

" }.,

FILE NUMBER

GRADE

-. : ,,:

.'

EXHIBIT

SWORN STATEMENT
WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH

; r

54

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT

PAGE I OF PAGES

. ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED CONTINUED."
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STA TEMENT AND
BE IN.ITIALED AS UPAGE_OF_PA?r,. ," WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES.ARE UTIL,JZrTHE BACK OF PAGE I WILL
BE LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMEN L BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDB . ANOTHER COpy OF THIS FORM.
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-.u.s. ARMY INTElliGENCE AND
SECURITY COMMAND•

EXHIBIT
(~OVER SHEET-

f/NSCOM Rrvu'otl_ JaJ-fOO)

SU BJECT~ ~J;1isha, Somalia

30 Augus~ - 5 September 1982

FilE NUMBER: so 82-333-04 55

)

PREPARING UNIT: Selfridge RO, 902d HI GP, Selfridge, HI 480~?

AGENT REPORT DA TED: 13 December 1982

DESCRIPTION: Letter from C )oC
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